GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1702
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015

BENEFICIARIES UNDER IAY
Ering Shri Ninong

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether reports sponsored by the Finance Commission identify that the actual unit assistance cost incurred by the beneficiaries under Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY) in Arunachal Pradesh is double the amount sanctioned; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the steps taken by the Government to increase the unit assistance cost under IAY?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRISUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(@) & (b) At present, financial assistance @75,000/- per unit assistance is provided to the BPL beneficiaries of Arunachal Pradesh. In addition to this, provision has been made for Rs.12,000 for construction of a toilet under Swachh Bharat Abhiyan (SBA) and cost of 95 mandays out of MGNREGA for construction of the house.
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